
Y0040_DIR_OSB_18_35_NM SDOS0118

Provider Directory
Directorio de proveedores

2018

PD00042A

Humana MyOptionSM Optional Supplemental Benefits
South Dakota





PROVIDER DIRECTORY – 3

Humana MyOptionSM Optional Supplemental Benefits (OSB)  
Provider Directory

This directory is current as of 

This directory lists network providers for Humana MyOptionSM optional supplemental benefits (OSB). 

The service area for your Humana MyOption OSB is the same as the service area for your Medicare Advantage plan.  
Please consult your Medicare Advantage plan Evidence of Coverage for a full service area listing.

Some providers may be in-network for your OSB, but are outside the service area for your Medicare Advantage  
plan. Providers in this directory will be considered in network for your OSB.  

The providers are independent contractors. They are not agents or employees of Humana.

To get the most up-to-date details about Humana MyOptionSM OSB network providers in your area, please visit  
our website at Humana.com.

For coverage details about your OSB, call Humana's Customer Care team, for dental and fitness, call  
1-800-457-4708 and for vision, call 1-888-289-0595. If you use a TTY, call 711. You can call us seven days a  
week, from 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. However, please note that our automated phone system may answer your call during  
weekends and holidays from February 15 - September 30. Please leave your name and telephone number, and  
we'll call you back by the end of the next business day. 

This document is available in other formats such as Braille and large print. Contact Customer Care for more  
information.

SDOS0118

12/04/2018.



4 – PROVIDER DIRECTORY

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK BECAUSE OF PRINTING REQUIREMENTS



PROVIDER DIRECTORY – 5

Table of Contents
Section 1  - 

Section 2  -    

Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

What is the service area for Humana MyOptionSM  OSB? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

How do you find Humana MyOptionSM  OSB providers in your area? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

List of Network Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19



6 – PROVIDER DIRECTORY

Introduction
 
This directory lists Humana MyOptionSM OSB network providers who may be available to you, depending on which  
OSB you purchase. OSB availability will also depend upon the Medicare Advantage plan you purchase. This  
directory also includes basic information on how to get your Humana MyOption OSB covered services. For more  
information on your OSB, please see your Evidence of Coverage or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach 

The network providers listed in this directory have agreed to provide you with your dental, vision, or fitness services.  
You may go to any of our network providers listed in this directory.

Customer Care appear on page 3.

What is the service area for Humana MyOptionSM OSB?
The service area for your Humana MyOption OSB is the same as the service area for your Medicare Advantage plan.  
Please consult your Medicare Advantage plan Evidence of Coverage for a full service area listing. Some providers  
may be in-network for your OSB, but are outside the service area for your Medicare Advantage plan. Providers in  
this directory will be considered in network for your OSB.

How do you find Humana MyOptionSM OSB providers in your area?
Providers are listed in this directory by the type of provider, then by county or parish.

For provider information, you can go to Humana.com or see the relevant section of this directory or call Customer 
Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear on page 3.

What if you use out-of-network providers?
Please note: Not all optional supplemental benefits have out-of-network coverage. Please see your Evidence of  
Coverage to determine if out-of-network services are covered.

If you use out-of-network providers, your out-of-pocket costs may be higher or you may have to pay the entire  
amount. To get details about your OSB, please see your Evidence of Coverage or call Customer Care. Details on how 

Ask the out-of-network provider to bill us first for dental or vision covered services. If you've already paid for the  
covered services, we'll pay you back for our share of the cost.

to reach Customer Care appear on page 3.



PROVIDER DIRECTORY – 7

Accessing Your MyOptionSM Benefits
The following includes basic information about Humana MyOption OSB covered services. The information is about   
OSBs that may or may not be available to you and depends upon the Medicare Advantage plan you purchase. For  
more information about your OSB package, please see your Evidence of Coverage or call Customer Care. Details on 
how to reach Customer Care appear on page 3.

MyOptionSM Dental – High PPO

Your MyOption Dental – High PPO benefit includes dental benefits. To access your dental benefits, please refer to 

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage. If you prefer, call the number on the back of your  
Humana member ID card.

the dental section of this book or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear on page 3.

MyOptionSM Dental Enriched PPO

Your MyOption Dental Enriched PPO benefit includes dental benefits. To access your dental benefits, please refer to 

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage. If you prefer, call the number on the back of your  
Humana member ID card.

the dental section of this book or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear on 3.

MyOptionSM Dental Advantage PPO

Your MyOption Dental Advantage PPO benefit includes dental benefits. To access your dental benefits, please refer 

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage. If you prefer, call the number on the back of your  
Humana member ID card.

to the dental section of this book or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear on 3.

MyOptionSM Dental Enriched HMO

Your MyOption Dental Enriched HMO benefit includes dental benefits. To access your dental benefits, please refer to 

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage. If you prefer, call the number on the back of your  
Humana member ID card.

the dental section of this book or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear on 3.

MyOptionSM Vision

Your MyOption Vision benefit includes vision benefits. To access your vision benefits, please refer to the vision 

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage. If you prefer, call the number on the back of your  
Humana member ID card.

section of this book or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear on page 3.



8 – PROVIDER DIRECTORY

MyOptionSM Plus

Your MyOption Plus benefit includes dental and vision benefits. To access your dental or vision benefits, please refer  
to the dental or vision sections of this book or call Customer Care. Details on how to reach Customer Care appear 

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage. If you prefer, call the number on the back of your  
Humana member ID card.

on page 3.

MyOptionSM Fitness

MyOption Fitness has two main parts:

1. The SilverSneakers® Fitness program
2. Online Resources

See below for information on how to access your benefits.

1. The SilverSneakers® Fitness program
You'll receive a membership at any SilverSneakers Fitness participating location. You have access to more than  
11,000 locations across the country.

You can find your nearest fitness location in this directory or at www.silversneakers.com. Search near your home or  
a vacation spot. If you need details, call the number on the back of your Humana member ID card or call  
SilverSneakers at 1-888-423-4632 (TTY: 711), Monday - Friday, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. Eastern Time.

To get started, choose a fitness location and take your Humana or SilverSneakers ID card with you to the fitness  
center. The fitness center may ask you to sign a form before using their center, but there should be no additional  
cost to you. However, some centers may offer optional additional services for an additional fee.

2. Online Resources
Your benefit provides access to www.silversneakers.com. On the website, you can use a full range of tools for  
healthy change.

For details about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage or call the number on the back of your Humana  
member ID card.



DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES – 9

Directorio de Proveedores de beneficios suplementarios opcionales (OSB, por  
sus siglas en inglés) de Humana MyOptionSM 

Este directorio es vigente a fecha de 

Este directorio enumera los proveedores de la red para los beneficios suplementarios opcionales (OSB) de Humana  
MyOptionSM .  

El área de servicio de los OSB de Humana MyOption es la misma área de servicio que la de su plan Medicare  
Advantage. Consulte la Evidencia de cobertura de su plan Medicare Advantage para ver una lista completa del área  
de servicio.

Algunos proveedores podrían formar parte de la red de sus OSB, pero estar fuera del área de servicio de su plan  
Medicare Advantage. Para sus OSB se considerará que los proveedores de este directorio forman parte de la red.

Los proveedores son contratistas independientes. No son agentes ni empleados de Humana.

Para obtener la información más actualizada acerca de los proveedores de la red de OSB de Humana  
MyOptionSM en su área, visite nuestro sitio web en espanol.humana.com.

Para obtener detalles de la cobertura en relación con los OSB, llame al equipo de Atención al Cliente de  
Humana, para beneficios dentales y de acondicionamiento físico, llame al 1-800-457-4708 y para  
beneficios para la vista, llame al 1-888-289-0595. Si usa un TTY, llame al 711. Puede llamarnos los siete días de  
la semana, de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m. No obstante, tenga en cuenta que, del 15 de febrero al 30 de septiembre, nuestro  
sistema telefónico automatizado podría responder su llamada durante los fines de semana y días festivos. Por  
favor, deje su nombre y número de teléfono, y le devolveremos la llamada antes del final del siguiente día  
laborable. 

Este documento está disponible en otros formatos como Braille y letra grande. Contacte a Atención al cliente para  
obtener más información.

SDOS0118

12/04/2018.



10 – DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES

ESTA PÁGINA SE HA DEJADO EN BLANCO POR REQUISITOS DE IMPRESIÓN



DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES – 11

Índice
Sección 1  - 

Sección 2  -    

Introducción .......................................................................................................12

¿Cuál es el área de servicio de los OSB de Humana MyOptionSM  ?............................................12

¿Cómo puede encontrar proveedores de OSB de Humana MyOptionSM en su área?.....................12

Lista de proveedores de la red...............................................................................19



12 – DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES

Introducción
 
Este directorio enumera los proveedores de la red de OSB de Humana MyOptionSM que podrían estar disponibles  
para usted, dependiendo de qué OSB compre. La disponibilidad de los OSB también dependerá del plan Medicare  
Advantage que compre. Este directorio también incluye información básica acerca de cómo obtener los servicios  
cubiertos de OSB de Humana MyOption. Para obtener más información acerca de sus OSB, consulte su Evidencia  
de cobertura o llame a Atención al Cliente. Encontrará información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con 

Los proveedores de la red que aparecen en este directorio han aceptado proporcionarle sus servicios  dentales,  
para la vista o de acondicionamiento físico. Usted puede consultar a cualquiera de los proveedores de nuestra red  
que se indican en este directorio.

Atención al Cliente en la página 9.

¿Cuál es el área de servicio de los OSB de Humana MyOptionSM ?
El área de servicio de los OSB de Humana MyOption es la misma área de servicio que la de su plan Medicare  
Advantage. Consulte la Evidencia de Cobertura de su plan Medicare Advantage para ver una lista completa del área  
de servicio. Algunos proveedores podrían formar parte de la red de sus OSB, pero estar fuera del área de servicio de  
su plan Medicare Advantage. Para sus OSB, se considerará que los proveedores de este directorio forman parte de  
la red. 

¿Cómo puede encontrar proveedores de OSB de Humana MyOptionSM en su área?
En este directorio, los proveedores aparecen ordenados por tipo, y luego por condado o parroquia.

Para obtener información sobre los proveedores, puede visitar espanol.humana.com o consultar la sección  
pertinente de este directorio o llamar a Atención al Cliente. Encontrará información detallada acerca de cómo 
comunicarse con Atención al Cliente en la página 9.

¿Qué sucede si utiliza proveedores fuera de la red?
Tenga en cuenta: no todos los beneficios suplementarios opcionales tienen cobertura fuera de la red. Consulte su  
Evidencia de Cobertura para determinar si los servicios fuera de la red están cubiertos.

Si utiliza proveedores fuera de la red, sus gastos de desembolso personal podrían ser más altos o quizás deba  
pagar la cantidad completa. Para obtener información detallada acerca de sus OSB, consulte su Evidencia de  
Cobertura o llame a Atención al Cliente. Encontrará información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con 

Pídale al proveedor fuera de la red que nos envíe la factura primero por servicios dentales o para la vista cubiertos.  
Si usted ya pagó por los servicios cubiertos, nosotros le reembolsaremos la parte del costo que nos corresponde.

Atención al Cliente en la página 9.



DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES – 13

asd

Acceso a sus beneficios MyOptionSM 
A continuación, encontrará información básica acerca de los servicios cubiertos de OSB de Humana MyOption. La  
información es acerca de los OSB que podrían o no estar disponibles para usted y depende del plan Medicare  
Advantage que compre. Para obtener más información acerca de su paquete de OSB, consulte su Evidencia de  
Cobertura o llame a Atención al Cliente. Encontrará información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con 
Atención al Cliente en la página 9.

MyOptionSM Dental – High PPO

Su beneficio MyOption Dental – High PPO incluye beneficios dentales. Para acceder a sus beneficios dentales,  
consulte la sección correspondiente a servicios dentales en este libro o llame a Atención al cliente. Encontrará 

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte su Evidencia de cobertura. Si lo prefiere, llame al  
número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.

información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con Atención al cliente en la página 9.

MyOptionSM Dental Enriched PPO

Su beneficio MyOption Dental Enriched PPO incluye beneficios dentales. Para acceder a sus beneficios dentales,  
consulte la sección correspondiente a servicios dentales en este libro o llame a Atención al cliente. Encontrará 

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte su Evidencia de cobertura. Si lo prefiere, llame al  
número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.

información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con Atención al cliente en la página 9.

MyOptionSM Dental Advantage PPO

Su beneficio MyOption Dental Advantage PPO incluye beneficios dentales. Para acceder a sus beneficios dentales,  
consulte la sección correspondiente a servicios dentales en este libro o llame a Atención al cliente. Encontrará 

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte su Evidencia de cobertura. Si lo prefiere, llame al  
número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.

información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con Atención al cliente en la página 9.

MyOptionSM Dental Enriched HMO

Su beneficio MyOption Dental Enriched HMO incluye beneficios dentales. Para acceder a sus beneficios dentales,  
consulte la sección correspondiente a servicios dentales en este libro o llame a Atención al cliente. Encontrará 

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte su Evidencia de cobertura. Si lo prefiere, llame al  
número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.

información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con Atención al cliente en la página 9.



14 – DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES

asd

MyOptionSM Vision

Su beneficio MyOption Vision incluye beneficios para la vista. Para acceder a sus beneficios para la vista, consulte la  
sección correspondiente a servicios para la vista en este libro o llame a Atención al cliente. Encontrará información 

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte su Evidencia de Cobertura. Si lo prefiere, llame al  
número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.

detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con Atención al cliente en la página 9.

MyOptionSM Plus

Su beneficio de MyOption Plus incluye beneficios dentales y para la vista. Para acceder a sus beneficios dentales o  
para la vista, consulte la sección correspondiente a servicios dentales o para la vista en este libro o llame a  
Atención al cliente. Encontrará información detallada acerca de cómo comunicarse con Atención al cliente en la 

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte su Evidencia de Cobertura. Si lo prefiere, llame al  
número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.

página 9.

MyOptionSM Fitness

MyOptionSM Fitness tiene dos partes principales:

1. El programa de acondicionamiento físico SilverSneakers®

2. Recursos en línea

A continuación, encontrará información acerca de cómo acceder a sus beneficios.

1. El programa de acondicionamiento físico SilverSneakers®

Recibirá una membresía a cualquier establecimiento que participe en el programa de acondicionamiento físico  
SilverSneakers. Usted tiene acceso a más de 11,000 establecimientos en todo el país.

Encontrará el establecimiento de acondicionamiento físico más cercano en este directorio o en  
www.silversneakers.com. Busque cerca de su casa o de un lugar de vacaciones. Si necesita más información, llame  
al número que aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana o llame a SilverSneakers al  
1-888-423-4632 (TTY: 711), de lunes a viernes de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora del este.

Para comenzar, elija un establecimiento de acondicionamiento físico y lleve con usted su tarjeta de identificación  
de Humana o SilverSneakers al centro de acondicionamiento físico. El centro de acondicionamiento físico podría  
pedirle que firme un formulario antes de utilizar el centro, pero no debería haber ningún costo adicional para usted.  
Sin embargo, algunos centros pueden ofrecer servicios adicionales opcionales a cambio de un cargo adicional.

2. Recursos en línea
Su beneficio le proporciona acceso a www.silversneakers.com. En el sitio web, puede utilizar una gran variedad de  
herramientas para un cambio saludable.

Para obtener información detallada sobre su beneficio, consulte la Evidencia de cobertura o llame al número que  
aparece al reverso de su tarjeta de identificación de afiliado de Humana.



PROVIDER DIRECTORY – 15

Discrimination is Against the Law

Humana Inc. and its subsidiaries comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws and do not discriminate on the  
basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. Humana Inc. and its subsidiaries do  not exclude people or  
treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.

Humana Inc. and its subsidiaries provide:
• Free auxiliary aids and services, such as qualified sign language interpreters, video remote interpretation, and  

written information in other formats to people with disabilities when such auxiliary aids and services are  
necessary to ensure an equal opportunity to participate.

• Free language services to people whose primary language is not English when those services are necessary to  
provide meaningful access, such as translated documents or oral interpretation.

If you need these services, call 1-800-281-6918, or if you use a TTY, call 711.

If you believe that Humana Inc. and its subsidiaries have failed to provide these services or discriminated in  
another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can file a grievance with:

Discrimination Grievances
P.O. Box 14618
Lexington, KY 40512 - 4618

If you need help filing a grievance, call 1-800-281-6918 or if you use a TTY, call 711.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil  
Rights electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at 
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf , or by mail or phone at:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, SW
Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, D.C. 20201
1-800–368–1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)
Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html



16 – DIRECTORIO DE PROVEEDORES

La discriminación es contra la ley

Humana, Inc. y sus subsidiarias cumplen con todas las leyes aplicables de derechos civiles federales y no  
discriminan por motivos de raza, color de la piel, origen nacional, edad, discapacidad o sexo. Humana Inc. y sus  
subsidiarias no excluyen a nadie, ni los tratan de manera diferente por motivos de raza, color de la piel, origen  
nacional, edad, discapacidad o sexo.

Humana Inc. y sus subsidiarias proporcionan:
• Ayudas y servicios auxiliares gratuitos, como por ejemplo intérpretes acreditados para hablar por señas,  

interpretación remota por video e información escrita en otros formatos para personas con discapacidades  
cuando dichas ayudas y servicios auxiliares sean necesarios para garantizar la igualdad de oportunidades de  
participación.

• Servicios gratuitos de idiomas para personas cuyo idioma principal no es el inglés, cuando dichos servicios sean  
necesarios para proporcionar acceso útil, tales como documentos traducidos o interpretación oral.

Si necesita estos servicios, llame al 1-800-281-6918 o bien, si utiliza un TTY, llame al 711.

Si usted cree que Humana Inc. y sus subsidiarias han fallado en proveer estos servicios o le han discriminado de  
otra forma por motivos de raza, color de la piel, origen nacional, edad, discapacidad o sexo, puede presentar una  
queja formal ante:

Discrimination Grievances
P.O. Box 14618
Lexington, KY 40512 - 4618

Si necesita ayuda para presentar una queja formal, llame al 1-800-281-6918 o bien, si utiliza un TTY, llame al 711.

También puede presentar una queja de derechos civiles con el Departamento de Salud y Servicios Humanos,  
Oficina de Derechos Civiles, por medios electrónicos a través del portal de quejas de la Oficina de Derechos Civiles,  
en: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, por correo postal o por teléfono al:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, SW
Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, D.C. 20201
1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)
Los formularios de quejas están disponibles en http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html



1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918

1-800-281-6918



18 – PROVIDER DIRECTORY

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK BECAUSE OF PRINTING REQUIREMENTS



List of Network Providers

MyOption Dental Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

MyOption Vision Providers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

MyOption Fitness Well-being  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10

Index. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13

(43 providers)

(150 providers)

(59 providers)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 



               THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK BECAUSE OF PRINTING REQUIREMENTS



1

MyOption Dental Providers

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 D

E
N

T
A

L
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

MyOption Dental Providers

This listing of MyOption Dental providers is only to help you find a provider for dental services such as routine exams, X-rays,

cleanings, and more. For more information about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage.

SOUTH DAKOTA

Dentist - General Practice

Carson III, Clarence N DDS
707 Chestnut
Springfield, SD 57062
(605) 369-2226
Carson III, Clarence N DDS

Steven M Burtz DDS Corp
1702 Main St
Tyndall, SD 57066
(605) 589-3552
Burtz, Steven M DDS

Dentistry - Public Health

SIOUXLAND ORAL AND 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATES
1736 6th St
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 696-1080
GEORGE, LOUIS T DMD
MILLER, DENIS DDS

Dentist - General Practice

HDC LLC
1302 E Main St
Vermillion, SD 57069
(605) 624-3031
Houska, Randy G DDS

Kopf Dental Group
11 Court St
Vermillion, SD 57069
(605) 624-8695
Kopf, Zachary A DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Destination Dental Profes-
sional II PC
141 N 5th St
Custer, SD 57730
(605) 673-2011
LATINOW, DIANA H DDS

Dentistry - Public Health

SIOUXLAND ORAL AND 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATES
2200 N Kimball St
Ste 1050
Mitchell, SD 57301
(605) 996-0515
GEORGE, LOUIS T DMD
MILLER, DENIS DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Bierschbach Mark A DDS PC
1203 E 4th Ave
Ste 103
Milbank, SD 57252
(605) 432-5032
Bierschbach, Mark A DDS

Bjordahl, Travis J DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Kohler, Daniel J DDS
502 NE 2nd St
Madison, SD 57042
(605) 256-2670
Kohler, Daniel J DDS
Term Date: 01/31/2019

Madison Family Dental LLC
502 NE 2nd St
Madison, SD 57042
(605) 256-2670
Heinz, Cassondra L DDS
KEYES, TROY L DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Mountain Vista Dental
206 Ellison Ct
Lead, SD 57754
(605) 584-2482
Herman, Kort P DMD

Dentist - General Practice

Melissa Brandner Prof LLC
910 N Main Ave Ste 101
Tea, SD 57064
(605) 498-4746
Brandner Otten, Melissa A 
DDS

Dentistry - Public Health

SIOUXLAND ORAL AND 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATES
6401 S Minnesota Ave
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
(605) 335-1080
GEORGE, LOUIS T DMD
MILLER, DENIS DDS

Dentist - General Practice

McCook County Dental
440 E Ruton Ave
Salem, SD 57058
(605) 425-2725
Dick Langrock, Mary A DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Bolen Family Dentistry PC
2701 S Minnesota Ave
Ste 3
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 339-0219
Bolen, Kari DDS
Held, Jonathan D DDS

Chris Dickes Family 
Dentistry  Prof LLC
1704 S Cleveland Ave
Ste 4
Sioux Falls, SD 57103
(605) 331-5656
Fulton, Joshua C DDS

BON HOMME COUNTY

BROOKINGS COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY

CUSTER COUNTY

DAVISON COUNTY

GRANT COUNTY

LAKE COUNTY

LAWRENCE COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY

MCCOOK COUNTY

MINNEHAHA COUNTY



2

MyOption Dental Providers

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 D

E
N

T
A

L
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

1704 S Cleveland Ave
Ste 4
Sioux Falls, SD 57103
(605) 660-8409
Dickes, Christopher D DDS
Term Date: 11/30/2018

DANE STEFFEN DDS PROF 
LLC
3220 W 57th St
Ste 115
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
(605) 275-3773
Steffen, Dane T DDS

Dental Solutions Dane
3220 W 57th St
Ste 115
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
(605) 275-3773
Steffen, Dane T DDS

Family Dentistry of Sioux 
Falls
2701 S Minnesota Ave
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 339-0219
Jones, Katherine A DDS

Freed Dental Prof   LLC
1709 E 10th St
Sioux Falls, SD 57103
(605) 332-1500
Diaz Freed, Chris J DDS
Diaz Freed, Megan J DDS
Pranke, Laura J DDS
Wiebe, Lucas J DDS

MEAGHAN A NEUBERGER 
DDS PC
3610 S Western Ave
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 339-4050
Neuberger, Meaghan A DDS
Schmitz, Stephanie A DDS

Neuberger, Meaghan A DDS
Schmitz, Stephanie A DDS

Nebraska Dental Care LLC
2400 W 41st St
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 679-7227
Alyo, Iyad  DDS
Drake, Joe Richard DDS
GARAGIOLA, DEREK DMD
Hergenrader, Alan  DDS
Kutkat, Molly  DDS
MICHAEL, STEPHEN B DDS
WOODHULL, BRIAN DMD

5201 E Arrowhead Pkwy
Sioux Falls, SD 57110
(605) 789-3046
Alyo, Iyad  DDS
Drake, Joe Richard DDS
GARAGIOLA, DEREK DMD
Hergenrader, Alan  DDS
Kutkat, Molly  DDS
MICHAEL, STEPHEN B DDS
WOODHULL, BRIAN DMD

SD Dental Austriaco PC
2400 W 41st St
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 679-7227
Alyo, Iyad  DDS
GARAGIOLA, DEREK DMD
Hergenrader, Alan  DDS
Kutkat, Molly  DDS
WOODHULL, BRIAN DMD

5201 E Arrowhead Pkwy
Sioux Falls, SD 57110
(605) 789-3046
Alyo, Iyad  DDS
Drake, Joe Richard DDS
Hergenrader, Alan  DDS
Kutkat, Molly  DDS
MICHAEL, STEPHEN B DDS

WOODHULL, BRIAN DMD

Steven A Norberg DDS PA
5009 W 12th St
Ste 3
Sioux Falls, SD 57106
(605) 335-3175
Norberg, Steven A DDS

Dentistry - Endodontics

Michael D Homer DMD PC
3500 S Kiwanis Ave
Ste 100
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 336-3446
Homer, Michael D DMD

Dentistry - Public Health

Nebraska Dental Care LLC
2400 W 41st St
Sioux Falls, SD 57105
(605) 679-7227
Amine, Bellil  DMD

5201 E Arrowhead Pkwy
Sioux Falls, SD 57110
(605) 789-3046

SD Dental Austriaco PC
5201 E Arrowhead Pkwy
Sioux Falls, SD 57110
(605) 789-3046
Amine, Bellil  DMD

Dentist - General Practice

All About Smiles Valley 
Dental PC
4215 Berniece St
Rapid City, SD 57703
(605) 343-6691

Anderson, Lisa M DDS

Community Health Center of 
the Black Hills
350 Pine St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8939
Benjamin, Thomas E DDS

685 N LaCrosse St
Ste 5
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8919
Kelly, Timothy DDS

Community Health Center of 
the Blacks Hills Inc
10 Van Buren St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8939
Kelly, Timothy DDS

350 Pine St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8939
Benjamin, Thomas E DDS

685 N LaCrosse St
Ste 5
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8919
Kelly, Timothy DDS

Destination Dentistry
6817 Dunsmore Rd
Rapid City, SD 57702
(712) 251-0551
Kampfe, Mark I DDS

Rapid City Community 
Health
10 Van Buren St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8939
Baxter, Ryan DMD
Kelly, Timothy DDS

PENNINGTON COUNTY



3

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 D

E
N

T
A

L
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

MyOption Dental Providers

350 Pine St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8939
Baxter, Ryan DMD
Benjamin, Thomas E DDS
Crutcher, Michael E DDS

685 N LaCrosse St
Ste 5
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-8919
Benjamin, Thomas E DDS
Kelly, Timothy DDS

Schmalz Dental LLC
1147 Eglin St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 877-3798
Alyo, Iyad  DDS
GARAGIOLA, DEREK DMD
MICHAEL, STEPHEN B DDS
SCHMALZ, AUSTIN DDS

SD Dental Austriaco PC
1147 Eglin St
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 877-3798
Alyo, Iyad  DDS
Austriaco, Jerome  DDS
BAGUIDY, FLAURYSE M DDS
Drake, Joe Richard DDS
Hergenrader, Alan  DDS
JOHNSON, KRISTA M DMD
Kutkat, Molly  DDS
LATINOW, DIANA H DDS
MICHAEL, STEPHEN B DDS
WOODHULL, BRIAN DMD

Dentist - General Practice

Evan Nelson
7 Summit St
Sisseton, SD 57262
(605) 698-3201
Nelson, Evan P DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Alcester Medical Center
111 Iowa St
Alcester, SD 57001
(605) 934-2251
Cortez, Paul D DDS

Cork Dental Clinic
101 Merrill Ave
North Sioux City, SD 57049
(605) 232-8802
Cork Jr, Donald B DDS
Mckenna, Ryan P DDS

Kralik Dalhota Dental PC
383 W Steamboat Dr
Ste 101
Dakota Dunes, SD 57049
(605) 232-5898
Fedyszyn, Daniel C DDS
Whitesell, Alex DDS

SHAWD NEIGHBORHOOD 
DENTAL CLINIC BERESFORD 
PC
711 W Cedar St
Beresford, SD 57004
(605) 763-5035
SCHWADERER, AMANDA J 
DDS

Dentist - General Practice

Alcester Medical Center
409 Summit St
Ste 3400
Yankton, SD 57078
(605) 356-3317
Cortez, Paul D DDS

Benjamin Jensen DDS PC
2703 Fox Run Pkwy
Yankton, SD 57078
(605) 665-7479
Jensen, Benjamin D DDS

Chris Dickes Family 
Dentistry  Prof LLC
409 Summit St
Ste 2700
Yankton, SD 57078
(605) 660-8409
Dickes, Christopher D DDS
Term Date: 11/30/2018
Weber, John M DDS

Dentistry - Public Health

SIOUXLAND ORAL AND 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
ASSOCIATES
409 Summit St
Ste 2700
Yankton, SD 57078
(605) 260-9583
GEORGE, LOUIS T DMD
MILLER, DENIS DDS

ROBERTS COUNTY

UNION COUNTY

YANKTON COUNTY



4

MyOption Vision Providers

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 V

IS
IO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

MyOption Vision Providers

This listing of MyOption Vision providers is only to help you find a provider for routine vision exams and eye wear, such as

glasses or contact lenses. For information about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage.

SOUTH DAKOTA

Optometrist

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
118 3RD ST SOUTHEAST
HURON, SD 57350
(605) 352-4264

Optician

GANNON, LYNN M, OPT.
952 22ND AVE SOUTH
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 692-8262

Optometrist

MOREHOUSE, TRISHA J, O.D.
2425 6TH STREET
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 697-6880

NASH-KELLER, WYATT W, O.D.
960 22ND AVE S
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 692-8262

TWITERO, CLAYTON P, O.D.
2425 6TH STREET
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 697-6880

Optometrist

DOHMAN, DARREN R, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

DORSETT, MARSHALL D, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

JOHNSON, MICHAEL J, O.D.
500 N HWY 281
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 225-9315

LORENZ, JASON A, O.D.
500 N HWY 281
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 225-9315

OLSON, JAMES, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

QUAM, STUART N, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

RUSSELL, BETHANY L, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

STRUBLE, MARK, O.D.
310 8TH AVENUE NW
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 229-7457

Optician

JEWETT, STEVE A, OPT.
1830 FIFTH AVE
BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717
(605) 892-2020

Optometrist

NASH, HEIDI J, O.D.
1830 FIFTH AVE
BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717
(605) 892-2020

STUCHL, SARAH J, O.D.
1830 FIFTH AVE
BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717
(605) 892-2020

TRIMBLE, JAMES E, O.D.
1830 FIFTH AVE
BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717
(605) 892-2020

Optometrist

KIRWAN, JERIKA J, O.D.
515 MAIN ST
PLATTE, SD 57369
(605) 337-2020

720 W HWY 46
WAGNER, SD 57380
(605) 384-3565

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
720 W HWY 46
WAGNER, SD 57380
(605) 384-3565

Optometrist

BROWN, KEVIN M, O.D.
11 SHRINER ST
VERMILLION, SD 57069
(605) 624-2020

VANDERLEI, CLARENCE J, O.D.
11 SHRINER ST
VERMILLION, SD 57069
(605) 624-2020

Ophthalmologist

MORAN, MICHAEL J, M.D.
705 14TH AVE NORTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 886-7722

Optometrist

BEYNON, CHAD D, O.D.
WATERTOWN MALL
901 29TH ST SOUTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-2020

BEADLE COUNTY

BROOKINGS COUNTY

BROWN COUNTY

BUTTE COUNTY

CHARLES MIX COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY

CODINGTON COUNTY



5

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 V

IS
IO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

MyOption Vision Providers

JOHNSON, MICHAEL J, O.D.
700 9TH AVE SOUTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-9424

KUNKEL, BETH A, O.D.
1225 4TH STREET NORTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-4175

KUNKEL, MATTHEW C, O.D.
1225 4TH STREET NORTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-4175

LORENZ, JASON A, O.D.
700 9TH AVE SOUTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-9424

MEIER, BRADLEY G, O.D.
26 5TH ST NE
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-2220

POWNELL, JILL A, O.D.
22 19TH ST SE
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 753-3937

RIEGER, THOMAS J, O.D.
700 9TH AVE SOUTHEAST
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-9424

SCHULTE, AIMEE M, O.D.
22 19TH ST SE
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 753-3937

SIEGLING, BRUCE M, O.D.
1520 FOURTH ST NE
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 229-7457

SIVESIND, JOHN W, O.D.
1520 FOURTH ST NE
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 229-7457

Optometrist

GRIEVE, SHEILA D, O.D.
714 S BURR ST
STE 102
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 990-5367

HETLAND, NANCY L, O.D.
1900 N MAIN ST
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 996-7042

LORENZ, BRYAN D, O.D.
1900 N MAIN ST
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 996-7042

MONTREAL  STEINOCKER, 
MEGHAN E, O.D.
1900 N MAIN ST
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 996-7042

RIEGER, THOMAS J, O.D.
1900 N MAIN ST
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 996-7042

Optometrist

DORSETT, MARSHALL D, O.D.
101 PEABIDY DR
WEBSTER, SD 57274
(605) 345-4631

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
101 PEABIDY DR
WEBSTER, SD 57274
(605) 345-4631

QUAM, STUART N, O.D.
101 PEABIDY DR
WEBSTER, SD 57274
(605) 345-4631

Optometrist

DOCKTER, CRAIG, O.D.
315 MAIN ST
STE 2
EAGLE BUTTE, SD 57625
(605) 964-2010

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
315 MAIN ST
STE 2
EAGLE BUTTE, SD 57625
(605) 964-2010

Optometrist

CONROY, JOHN A, O.D.
411 S MAIN
MILBANK, SD 57252
(605) 432-5730

GILMORE, NICHOLAS R, O.D.
224 S MAIN ST
MILBANK, SD 57252
(605) 432-6666

Optometrist

STRUBLE, MARK, O.D.
300 W 5TH ST
MILLER, SD 57362
(605) 853-3285

Optometrist

FESER, AARON R, O.D.
1008 E INDUSTRIAL ST
FREEMAN, SD 57029
(605) 925-4256

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
1008 E INDUSTRIAL ST
FREEMAN, SD 57029
(605) 925-4256

118 E MAIN
PARKSTON, SD 57366
(605) 225-2020

SLOWEY, LAURA J, O.D.
1008 E INDUSTRIAL ST
FREEMAN, SD 57029
(605) 925-4256

118 E MAIN
PARKSTON, SD 57366
(605) 225-2020

Optometrist

ACKERMAN, RYAN M, O.D.
106 W 69TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 274-6717

DAVISON COUNTY

DAY COUNTY

DEWEY COUNTY

GRANT COUNTY

HAND COUNTY

HUTCHINSON COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY



6

MyOption Vision Providers

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 V

IS
IO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

2210 W 69TH
SUITE 160
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 331-2020

ANKRUM, VANCE E, O.D.
5012 SOUTH BUR OAK PLACE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 361-1680

ARLT, RYAN L, O.D.
502 N 16TH ST
BERESFORD, SD 57004
(605) 763-8026

BOER, JOHN D, O.D.
220 SOUTH CLIFF AVENUE
SUITE 102
HARRISBURG, SD 57032
(605) 213-2020

BRINK, TIFFANY J, O.D.
2325 W 57TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 275-6100

BROWEN, JEFFREY J, O.D.
2210 W 69TH
SUITE 160
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 331-2020

GENTRUP, ASHLEY M, O.D.
106 W 69TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 274-6717

GULBRANSON, ANGELA R, O.D.
106 W 69TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 274-6717

HAEDER, ROBERT V, O.D.
5012 SOUTH BUR OAK PLACE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 361-1680

HUPKE, JENNIFER A, O.D.
106 W 69TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 274-6717

KEITH, JEREMY D, O.D.
2325 W 57TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 275-6100

KESSINGER, THOMAS K, O.D.
725 E FIGZEL CT
STE 101
TEA, SD 57064
(605) 225-2020

KIRWAN, JERIKA J, O.D.
725 E FIGZEL CT
STE 101
TEA, SD 57064
(605) 225-2020

KRAMLICH, KRISTEN L, O.D.
725 E FIGZEL CT
STE 101
TEA, SD 57064
(605) 225-2020

MCKENZIE, JACLYN M, O.D.
2210 W 69TH
SUITE 160
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 331-2020

OAKLAND, JEFFREY A, O.D.
5012 SOUTH BUR OAK PLACE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 361-1680

OTT, KENDRA I, O.D.
725 E FIGZEL CT
STE 101
TEA, SD 57064
(605) 225-2020

QUIST, JOEL D, O.D.
5012 SOUTH BUR OAK PLACE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 361-1680

SAMPSON, PAUL G, O.D.
5012 SOUTH BUR OAK PLACE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 361-1680

SAYLER, JEFFERY A, O.D.
2325 W 57TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 275-6100

SIVESIND, JOHN W, O.D.
725 E FIGZEL CT
STE 101
TEA, SD 57064
(605) 225-2020

TOSO, JONATHAN L, O.D.
109 E 5TH ST
P.O. BOX 39
CANTON, SD 57013
(605) 987-2841

VOGEL, SHANE N, O.D.
2325 W 57TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 275-6100

Optometrist

DOHMAN, DARREN R, O.D.
701 MAIN ST
BRITTON, SD 57430
(605) 448-5151

SIEGLING, BRUCE M, O.D.
701 MAIN ST
BRITTON, SD 57430
(605) 448-5151

Optometrist

DOCKTER, CRAIG, O.D.
808 C AVE
EUREKA, SD 57437
(605) 284-2391

OLSON, JOHN C, O.D.
808 C AVE
EUREKA, SD 57437
(605) 284-2391

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
808 C AVE
EUREKA, SD 57437
(605) 284-2391

Optician

JORGENSEN, ANNE M, OPT.
3801 W 34TH ST
STE 137
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 759-2389

LEHR, KEVIN S, OPT.
2414 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-9833

502 S FOSS AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 336-8800

Optometrist

ANDERSON, EVA M, O.D.
2510 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-1882

MARSHALL COUNTY

MCPHERSON COUNTY

MINNEHAHA COUNTY



7

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 V

IS
IO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

MyOption Vision Providers

ANKRUM, VANCE E, O.D.
5418 E ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 271-0464

BARNETT, RICHARD G, O.D.
EMPIRE MALL
4001 W 41ST ST
SPACE 3400
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-4727

EMPIRE MALL
510 EMPIRE MALL
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 362-7941

BEYNON, CHAD D, O.D.
2414 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-9833

502 S FOSS AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 336-8800

BILLARS, THOMAS F, O.D.
200 W 37TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 336-2020

CROUCH, ASHLEY R, O.D.
5118 W 26TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 339-1939

CROUCH, KEVIN L, O.D.
5118 W 26TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 339-1939

FOWLES, MEGAN M, O.D.
3600 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 553-9811

HAEDER, ROBERT V, O.D.
5418 E ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 271-0464

HEDQUIST, CHRIS A, O.D.
105 N SPLITROCK BLVD
BRANDON, SD 57005
(605) 582-2990

2510 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-1882

HORNER, PAUL A, O.D.
105 N SPLITROCK BLVD
BRANDON, SD 57005
(605) 582-2990

2510 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-1882

JONES, ALLISON S, O.D.
304 WEST HWY 38
STE 114
HARTFORD, SD 57033
(605) 528-7000

310 S SPLITROCK BLVD
BRANDON, SD 57005
(605) 582-4400

JONES, DAVID E, O.D.
304 WEST HWY 38
STE 114
HARTFORD, SD 57033
(605) 528-7000

310 S SPLITROCK BLVD
BRANDON, SD 57005
(605) 582-4400

KEITH, DANIELLE M, O.D.
2414 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-9833

502 S FOSS AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 336-8800

KESSINGER, THOMAS K, O.D.
200 W 37TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 336-2020

208 S MAIN AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
(605) 334-5741

KRAMLICH, KRISTEN L, O.D.
200 W 37TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 336-2020

208 S MAIN AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
(605) 334-5741

LEHR, TRAVIS M, O.D.
2414 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-9833

502 S FOSS AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 336-8800

MCKENZIE, JACLYN M, O.D.
2414 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-9833

502 S FOSS AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 336-8800

MONTREAL  STEINOCKER, 
MEGHAN E, O.D.
1601 W 41ST ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 338-3225

4501 EAST ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 335-8831

NEBELSICK, KERI D, O.D.
2510 S LOUISE AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-1882

OAKLAND, JEFFREY A, O.D.
5418 E ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 271-0464

OTT, KENDRA I, O.D.
200 W 37TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 336-2020

208 S MAIN AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
(605) 334-5741

PIEARSON, BRIAN L, O.D.
EMPIRE MALL
4001 W 41ST ST
SPACE 3400
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 361-4727

EMPIRE MALL
510 EMPIRE MALL
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 362-7941

QUIST, JOEL D, O.D.
5418 E ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 271-0464



8

MyOption Vision Providers

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 V

IS
IO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

RIEGER, THOMAS J, O.D.
4501 EAST ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 335-8831

SAMPSON, PAUL G, O.D.
5418 E ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 271-0464

SIVESIND, JOHN W, O.D.
200 W 37TH ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 336-2020

208 S MAIN AVE
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
(605) 334-5741

WALTERS, EMILY L, O.D.
1601 W 41ST ST
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 338-3225

4501 EAST ARROWHEAD PKWY
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 335-8831

Optician

MORDHORST, CHARLES A, 
OPT.
810 MT RUSHMORE RD
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 343-6617

SMITH, SHAWN, OPT.
409 KANSAS CITY ST
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-2323

Optometrist

BEYNON, CHAD D, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

BRITTON, ANNE, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

CLARK, SHANE A, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

2200 N MAPLE AVE
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 341-7832

5734 SHERIDAN LAKE RD
STE 202
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 342-0258

EDWARDS, RANDALL L, O.D.
1605 EGLIN ST
STE 2
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 341-6000

ELLENDER, ELIZABETH A, O.D.
1601 MT RUSHMORE RD
STE 5
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-7401

ELLENDER, MICHAEL S, O.D.
1601 MT RUSHMORE RD
STE 5
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-7401

HOLEC, WILLIAM J, O.D.
2020 JACKSON BLVD
STE 1
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 342-0777

HOLLOWAY, DANIEL E, O.D.
409 KANSAS CITY ST
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-2323

HOLLOWAY, KARIE, O.D.
2200 N MAPLE AVE
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-2323

409 KANSAS CITY ST
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-2323

KUDRNA, GAYLENE R, O.D.
2020 JACKSON BLVD
STE 1
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 342-0777

MORIARTY, BRAD J, O.D.
1601 MT RUSHMORE RD
STE 5
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-7401

MOSER, JESS M, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

NIELSEN, PAIGE M, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

PEARSON, JARED C, O.D.
318 MT RUSHMORE RD
STE A
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 399-3937

PORISCH, ERIC D, O.D.
605 ST JOSEPH
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 341-5644

ROBINSON, TIMOTHY M, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

ROTELLA, MEGAN R, O.D.
2200 N MAPLE AVE
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 341-7832

SORENSEN, GREG A, O.D.
1845 HAINES AVE
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 342-0354

TUCKER, LYNN R, O.D.
2020 JACKSON BLVD
STE 1
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 342-0777

WATTENHOFER, DAWN L, O.D.
318 MT RUSHMORE RD
STE A
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 399-3937

WIEDERHOLT, NATHAN H, O.D.
1612 EGLIN ST
STE 100
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4778

PENNINGTON COUNTY



9

Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 V

IS
IO

N
 P

R
O

V
ID

E
R

S

MyOption Vision Providers

WILSON, ROBERT B, O.D.
1200 LACROSSE ST
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-4881

YOUNG, FALON S, O.D.
2020 JACKSON BLVD
STE 1
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 342-0777

Optometrist

NASH, HEIDI J, O.D.
16 FOURTH ST WEST
LEMMON, SD 57638
(605) 374-5781

STUCHL, SARAH J, O.D.
311 MAIN ST
LEMMON, SD 57638
(605) 374-5781

TRIMBLE, JAMES E, O.D.
16 FOURTH ST WEST
LEMMON, SD 57638
(605) 374-5781

Optometrist

OLSON, JOHN C, O.D.
103 N EXENE
GETTYSBURG, SD 57442
(605) 765-9159

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
103 N EXENE
GETTYSBURG, SD 57442
(605) 765-9159

Optometrist

GRIMSRUD, ROYCE L, O.D.
121 E MAPLE ST
SISSETON, SD 57262
(605) 698-4112

Optometrist

CHANCELLOR, TIMOTHY L, 
O.D.
1 HIGHWAY 18
PINE RIDGE, SD 57770
(605) 867-2772

MARCY, BRADLEY C, O.D.
1 HIGHWAY 18
PINE RIDGE, SD 57770
(605) 867-2772

WINCKLER, MARK R, O.D.
1 HIGHWAY 18
PINE RIDGE, SD 57770
(605) 867-2772

Optometrist

SIEGLING, BRUCE M, O.D.
1005 WEST 1ST ST
STE 1
REDFIELD, SD 57469
(605) 472-1230

Optometrist

FERGUSON, STEVEN J, O.D.
305 DAKOTA DUNES BLVD
NORTH SIOUX CITY, SD 57049
(605) 232-6900

RABBITT, DANIEL S, O.D.
100 RIVER DR
NORTH SIOUX CITY, SD 57049
(605) 232-3937

Optometrist

ANDERSON, STEVEN P, O.D.
2701 FOX RUN PKWY
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 665-7762

FESER, AARON R, O.D.
2701 FOX RUN PKWY
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 665-7762

HORNER, PAUL A, O.D.
2101 BROADWAY
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 665-6181

PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D.
2701 FOX RUN PKWY
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 665-7762

SLOWEY, LAURA J, O.D.
2701 FOX RUN PKWY
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 665-7762

PERKINS COUNTY

POTTER COUNTY

ROBERTS COUNTY

SHANNON COUNTY

SPINK COUNTY

UNION COUNTY

YANKTON COUNTY



10

MyOption Fitness Well-being

Amenities Legend

________________________________________________________________
E - Cardio/Strength Equipment  F - Full  P - Year Round Swimming Pool  P* - Seasonal Swimming Pool  S - Steam and/or Sauna

SC - SilverSneakers Classes  W - Hot Tub/Whirlpool
Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 F

IT
N

E
S

S
 W

E
L

L
-
B

E
IN

G

MyOption Fitness Well-being

This listing of MyOption Fitness providers is only to help you find participating fitness center locations. For more information

about your benefit, see your Evidence of Coverage.

SOUTH DAKOTA

Anytime Fitness - Huron, SD
2350 Dakota Ave. S.
HURON, SD 57350
(605) 554-1555
E

Nordby Center for Recreation
1700 Lincoln Ave. S.W.
HURON, SD 57350
(605) 352-2627
E, P, SC

Anytime Fitness - Brookings, 
SD
720 22nd Ave. S.
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 692-2200
E

Powershop Gym Inc
514 Main Ave
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 692-1003
E

SDSU Wellness Center
1440 N. Campus Dr.
BROOKINGS, SD 57007
(605) 697-9355
E, P, SC

Snap Fitness - Brookings
1009 Main Ave. S.
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(605) 692-7627
E

Valley Fitness
219 Kasan Ave.
VOLGA, SD 57071
(605) 627-6300
E

Snap Fitness - Aberdeen
1601 6th Ave. SE
ABERDEEN, SD 57401
(605) 262-7627
E

Belle Fourche Area Commu-
nity Center
1111 National St.
BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717
(605) 892-2467
E, P, W, SC

Anytime Fitness - Vermillion, 
SD
838 E. Cherry St.
VERMILLION, SD 57069
(605) 624-9250
E

USD Wellness Center
1031 N University St
VERMILLION, SD 57069
(605) 677-8803
E, P

Anytime Fitness - Water-
town, SD
501 1st Ave. N.E.
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 878-2112
E

Prairie Lakes Wellness Center
1515 15th St NE
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 882-6250
E, S, P, W, SC

Snap Fitness - Watertown
12 19th St. N.E.
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 878-7627
E

The Gym Inc.
207 E. Kemp Ave.
WATERTOWN, SD 57201
(605) 753-5600
E, S

Anytime Fitness - Mitchell, 
SD
1620 S. Burr St.
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 292-0833
E

Mitchell Recreation Center
1300 N Main
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 995-8450
E, S, P, W, SC

True Fitness
912 S Edgerton St
MITCHELL, SD 57301
(605) 990-3610
E

Sanford Webster Medical 
Center
1401 1st St. W.
WEBSTER, SD 57274
(605) 345-3336
E

TLC Physical Therapy
1290 Main St
WEBSTER, SD 57274
(605) 345-3710

Health 4 Life Fitness
1501 Hwy 18 Bypass
HOT SPRINGS, SD 57747
(605) 745-5558
E, SC

Unity Square
904 E. 4th Ave.
MILBANK, SD 57252
(605) 432-9236
E, S, P, W, SC

Oahe Family YMCA
900 E. Church St.
PIERRE, SD 57501
(605) 224-1683
E, S, P, SC

BEADLE COUNTY

BROOKINGS COUNTY

BROWN COUNTY

BUTTE COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY

CODINGTON COUNTY

DAVISON COUNTY

DAY COUNTY

FALL RIVER COUNTY

GRANT COUNTY

HUGHES COUNTY



11

Amenities Legend

________________________________________________________________
E - Cardio/Strength Equipment  F - Full  P - Year Round Swimming Pool  P* - Seasonal Swimming Pool  S - Steam and/or Sauna

SC - SilverSneakers Classes  W - Hot Tub/Whirlpool
Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 F

IT
N

E
S

S
 W

E
L

L
-
B

E
IN

G

MyOption Fitness Well-being

Forever Fitness - Freeman
224 South Wipf
FREEMAN, SD 57029
(605) 459-4547
E

The Madison Community 
Center
500 NE 11th St.
MADISON, SD 57042
(605) 256-5837
E, S, P, W

Deadwood Recreation and 
Aquatics Center
105 Sherman St
DEADWOOD, SD 57732
(605) 578-3729
E, S, P, W

Spearfish Rec. Center
122 Recreation Ln.
SPEARFISH, SD 57783
(605) 722-1430
E, SC

Fitness First
510 E. Figzel Ct.
TEA, SD 57064
(605) 368-2893
E

Forever Fitness - Lennox
101 N Main St
LENNOX, SD 57039
(605) 459-7547
E

Sunnyside Laundromat, 
Tanning & Fitness
112 S. Broadway St.
CANTON, SD 57013
(605) 987-5051
E

Swenson Chiropractic & 
Fitness Center
28199 W. Ave
CANTON, SD 57013
(605) 987-2829
E

McCook Wellness - Salem
511 S. Nebraska St.
SALEM, SD 57058
(605) 425-3303
E

Sturgis Community Center
1401 Lazelle St.
STURGIS, SD 57785
(605) 347-6513
E, S, P, W

Ultimate Goals Fitness
6801 Black Hawk Rd., Ste. 5
BLACK HAWK, SD 57718
(605) 718-1348
E

Active Generations
2300 W. 46th St.
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 336-6722
SC

Anytime Fitness - Brandon, 
SD
908 E. Redwood Blvd.
BRANDON, SD 57005
(605) 582-4104
E

Anytime Fitness - Sioux Falls, 
SD
2320 S. Marion Rd., Ste. 100
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 275-5556
E

3212 E. 10th St.
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
(605) 275-3631
E

Bethany Wellness Center
3012 E Aspen Blvd
BRANDON, SD 57005
(605) 582-5240
W

Dow Rummel Village
1321 W Dow Rummel St
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
(605) 423-7918
E, P

Evolve Fitness for Women
4831 S Louise Ave
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
(605) 361-4399
E

Planet Fitness - Sioux Falls
1509 W. 41st. St.
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105
(605) 330-9990
E

Pure Fitness
4601 E Arrowhead Pkwy Ste 
111
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 681-8088
E

Snap Fitness - Sioux Falls 
East
1516 S. Sycamore Ave.
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110
(605) 274-0414
E

Snap Fitness - Sioux Falls 
West
5014 S. Marion Rd.
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(605) 275-0515
E

The Exercise Place
637 Main Ave.
GARRETSON, SD 57030
(605) 594-3131
E

Anytime Fitness - Rapid City, 
SD
1624 E. Saint Patrick St., Ste. 
106
RAPID CITY, SD 57703
(605) 791-3242
E

Anytime Fitness - Rapid City, 
SD (Moutain View)
772 Mountain View Rd
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 791-1775
E

HUTCHINSON COUNTY

LAKE COUNTY

LAWRENCE COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY

MCCOOK COUNTY

MEADE COUNTY

MINNEHAHA COUNTY

PENNINGTON COUNTY



12

MyOption Fitness Well-being

Amenities Legend

________________________________________________________________
E - Cardio/Strength Equipment  F - Full  P - Year Round Swimming Pool  P* - Seasonal Swimming Pool  S - Steam and/or Sauna

SC - SilverSneakers Classes  W - Hot Tub/Whirlpool
Humana Medicare Advantage Plans are not providers of medical services. Humana Medicare Advantage Plans do not endorse, 
control, or interfere with the clinical judgment or treatment recommendations made by the physicians or other providers listed 

in this directory or otherwise selected by you.

M
Y

O
P

T
IO

N
 F

IT
N

E
S

S
 W

E
L

L
-
B

E
IN

G

Athletic Club
7800 Albertta Dr.
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 343-0744
E, S, SC

Planet Fitness - Rapid City
2200 N. Maple Ave., Ste. 460B
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 343-2255
E

Rapid City Swim Center
125 Waterloo St.
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 394-5223
E, S, P, W, SC

Snap Fitness - Rapid City
5622 Sheridan Lake Rd.
RAPID CITY, SD 57702
(605) 716-7627
E

The Weight Room
601 12th St., Ste. 4
RAPID CITY, SD 57701
(605) 348-5070
E

Anytime Fitness - Redfield, 
SD
519 N. Main St.
REDFIELD, SD 57469
(605) 302-0130
E

Four Seasons Health Club - 
North Sioux City
120 Gateway Dr., Ste. 5
NORTH SIOUX CITY, SD 57049
(605) 232-6906
E, S, W

Snap Fitness - North Sioux 
City
317 Dakota Dunes Blvd.
NORTH SIOUX CITY, SD 57049
(605) 232-8713
E

Ultimate Fitness of Beresford
201 NW 13th St  5
BERESFORD, SD 57004
(605) 763-8082
E

Anytime Fitness - Yankton, 
SD
2509 Fox Run Parkway
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 260-0360
E

Avera Sacred Heart Wellness 
Center
501 Summit St.
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 668-8357
E, P, SC

Summit Activities Center
1801 Summit St.
YANKTON, SD 57078
(605) 668-5234
E, P

SPINK COUNTY

UNION COUNTY

YANKTON COUNTY



13

IN
D

EX

Index

A

ACKERMAN, RYAN M, O.D.. 5
Active Generations  . . . 11
Alcester Medical Center  . 3
All About Smiles Valley Den-
tal PC. . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
ANDERSON, EVA M, O.D. . . 6
ANDERSON, STEVEN P, O.D. 9
ANKRUM, VANCE E, O.D. . 6-7
Anytime Fitness - Brandon,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Anytime Fitness - Brookings,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Anytime Fitness - Huron, SD
10
Anytime Fitness - Mitchell,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Anytime Fitness - Rapid City,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Anytime Fitness - Rapid City,
SD (Moutain View) . . . . 11
Anytime Fitness - Redfield,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Anytime Fitness - Sioux Falls,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Anytime Fitness - Vermillion,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Anytime Fitness - Water-
town, SD . . . . . . . . . . 10
Anytime Fitness - Yankton,
SD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
ARLT, RYAN L, O.D. . . . . . 6
Athletic Club  . . . . . . . 12
Avera Sacred Heart Wellness
Center . . . . . . . . . . . 12

B

BARNETT, RICHARD G, O.D. 7
Belle Fourche Area Commu-
nity Center  . . . . . . . . 10
Benjamin Jensen DDS PC . 3
Bethany Wellness Center 11
BEYNON, CHAD D, O.D.4, 7-8

Bierschbach Mark A DDS PC1
BILLARS, THOMAS F, O.D. . 7
BOER, JOHN D, O.D.  . . . . 6
Bolen Family Dentistry PC 1
BRINK, TIFFANY J, O.D.  . . 6
BRITTON, ANNE, O.D.  . . . 8
BROWEN, JEFFREY J, O.D. . 6
BROWN, KEVIN M, O.D.  . . 4

C

Carson III, Clarence N DDS 1
CHANCELLOR, TIMOTHY L,
O.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Chris Dickes Family Dentistry
Prof LLC . . . . . . . . . 1, 3
CLARK, SHANE A, O.D. . . . 8
Community Health Center of
the Black Hills  . . . . . . . 2
Community Health Center of
the Blacks Hills Inc  . . . . 2
CONROY, JOHN A, O.D. . . . 5
Cork Dental Clinic . . . . . 3
CROUCH, ASHLEY R, O.D.  . 7
CROUCH, KEVIN L, O.D.  . . 7

D

DANE STEFFEN DDS PROF LLC
2
Deadwood Recreation and
Aquatics Center  . . . . . 11
Dental Solutions Dane  . . 2
Destination Dental Profes-
sional II PC . . . . . . . . . 1
Destination Dentistry . . . 2
DOCKTER, CRAIG, O.D. . . 5-6
DOHMAN, DARREN R, O.D. 4, 
6
DORSETT, MARSHALL D, O.D.  

4-5
Dow Rummel Village  . . 11

E

EDWARDS, RANDALL L, O.D. 8
ELLENDER, ELIZABETH A, O.D.
8
ELLENDER, MICHAEL S, O.D. 8
Evan Nelson  . . . . . . . . .3
Evolve Fitness for Women11

F

Family Dentistry of Sioux
Falls . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
FERGUSON, STEVEN J, O.D. .9
FESER, AARON R, O.D. . .5, 9
Fitness First  . . . . . . . .11
Forever Fitness - Freeman . . 

11
Forever Fitness - Lennox .11
Four Seasons Health Club -
North Sioux City . . . . . .12
FOWLES, MEGAN M, O.D.  . .7
Freed Dental Prof LLC. . . .2

G

GANNON, LYNN M, OPT. . . .4
GENTRUP, ASHLEY M, O.D.  .6
GILMORE, NICHOLAS R, O.D.5
GRIEVE, SHEILA D, O.D. . . .5
GRIMSRUD, ROYCE L, O.D.  .9
GULBRANSON, ANGELA R,
O.D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

H

HAEDER, ROBERT V, O.D.  6-7
HDC LLC . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Health 4 Life Fitness  . . .10
HEDQUIST, CHRIS A, O.D. . .7
HETLAND, NANCY L, O.D.  . .5
HOLEC, WILLIAM J, O.D.  . .8
HOLLOWAY, DANIEL E, O.D. 8
HOLLOWAY, KARIE, O.D.  . .8
HORNER, PAUL A, O.D. . .7, 9

HUPKE, JENNIFER A, O.D. . .6

J

JEWETT, STEVE A, OPT. . . .4
JOHNSON, MICHAEL J, O.D. 4-
5
JONES, ALLISON S, O.D. . . .7
JONES, DAVID E, O.D. . . . .7
JORGENSEN, ANNE M, OPT..6

K

KEITH, DANIELLE M, O.D. . .7
KEITH, JEREMY D, O.D.  . . .6
KESSINGER, THOMAS K, O.D. . 

6-7
KIRWAN, JERIKA J, O.D. 4, 6
Kohler, Daniel J DDS  . . . .1
Kopf Dental Group  . . . . .1
Kralik Dalhota Dental PC. .3
KRAMLICH, KRISTEN L, O.D.  . 

6-7
KUDRNA, GAYLENE R, O.D. .8
KUNKEL, BETH A, O.D. . . . .5
KUNKEL, MATTHEW C, O.D. .5

L

LEHR, KEVIN S, OPT. . . . . .6
LEHR, TRAVIS M, O.D. . . . .7
LORENZ, BRYAN D, O.D. . . .5
LORENZ, JASON A, O.D. . 4-5

M

Madison Family Dental LLC 1
MARCY, BRADLEY C, O.D. . .9
McCook County Dental . . .1
McCook Wellness - Salem11
MCKENZIE, JACLYN M, O.D. 6-
7
MEAGHAN A NEUBERGER DDS
PC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
MEIER, BRADLEY G, O.D.  . .5
Melissa Brandner Prof LLC .1

Index



Index

14

IN
D

EX

Michael D Homer DMD PC. 2
Mitchell Recreation Center . 

10
MONTREAL STEINOCKER,
MEGHAN E, O.D.. . . . . 5, 7
MORAN, MICHAEL J, M.D. . 4
MORDHORST, CHARLES A,
OPT.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
MOREHOUSE, TRISHA J, O.D.  

4
MORIARTY, BRAD J, O.D.. . 8
MOSER, JESS M, O.D. . . . . 8
Mountain Vista Dental  . . 1

N

NASH, HEIDI J, O.D.  . . 4, 9
NASH-KELLER, WYATT W, O.D.
4
NEBELSICK, KERI D, O.D.  . 7
Nebraska Dental Care LLC  2
NIELSEN, PAIGE M, O.D. . . 8
Nordby Center for Recreation
10

O

Oahe Family YMCA. . . . 10
OAKLAND, JEFFREY A, O.D. 6-
7
OLSON, JAMES, O.D.  . . . . 4
OLSON, JOHN C, O.D. . . 6, 9
OTT, KENDRA I, O.D.  . . . 6-7

P

PEARSON, JARED C, O.D.. . 8
PIEARSON, BRIAN L, O.D.  . 7
Planet Fitness - Rapid City  . 

12
Planet Fitness - Sioux Falls . 

11
PORISCH, ERIC D, O.D. . . . 8
PORISCH, KYLE B, O.D. 4-6, 9
Powershop Gym Inc . . . 10
POWNELL, JILL A, O.D. . . . 5

Prairie Lakes Wellness Cen-
ter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Pure Fitness  . . . . . . . 11

Q

QUAM, STUART N, O.D.  . 4-5
QUIST, JOEL D, O.D.  . . . 6-7

R

RABBITT, DANIEL S, O.D.  . 9
Rapid City Community Health
2
Rapid City Swim Center . 12
RIEGER, THOMAS J, O.D. 5, 8
ROBINSON, TIMOTHY M, O.D.
8
ROTELLA, MEGAN R, O.D.  . 8
RUSSELL, BETHANY L, O.D.  4

S

SAMPSON, PAUL G, O.D. 6, 8
Sanford Webster Medical
Center . . . . . . . . . . . 10
SAYLER, JEFFERY A, O.D.  . 6
Schmalz Dental LLC . . . . 3
SCHULTE, AIMEE M, O.D.  . 5
SD Dental Austriaco PC . 2-3
SDSU Wellness Center  . 10
SHAWD NEIGHBORHOOD
DENTAL CLINIC BERESFORD
PC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SIEGLING, BRUCE M, O.D. . 5-
6, 9
SIOUXLAND ORAL AND MAX-
ILLOFACIAL SURGERY ASSO-
CIATES . . . . . . . . . . 1, 3
SIVESIND, JOHN W, O.D. 5-6, 
8
SLOWEY, LAURA J, O.D. 5, 9
SMITH, SHAWN, OPT.  . . . 8
Snap Fitness - Aberdeen 10
Snap Fitness - Brookings 10
Snap Fitness - North Sioux

City. . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Snap Fitness - Rapid City.12
Snap Fitness - Sioux Falls
East  . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Snap Fitness - Sioux Falls
West . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Snap Fitness - Watertown . . 

10
SORENSEN, GREG A, O.D.  . .8
Spearfish Rec. Center . . .11
Steven A Norberg DDS PA  .2
Steven M Burtz DDS Corp. .1
STRUBLE, MARK, O.D.  . . 4-5
STUCHL, SARAH J, O.D.  .4, 9
Sturgis Community Center . . 

11
Summit Activities Center 12
Sunnyside Laundromat, Tan-
ning & Fitness  . . . . . . .11
Swenson Chiropractic & Fit-
ness Center . . . . . . . . .11

T

The Exercise Place. . . . .11
The Gym Inc. . . . . . . . .10
The Madison Community
Center . . . . . . . . . . . .11
The Weight Room . . . . .12
TLC Physical Therapy . . .10
TOSO, JONATHAN L, O.D.  . .6
TRIMBLE, JAMES E, O.D. .4, 9
True Fitness  . . . . . . . .10
TUCKER, LYNN R, O.D. . . . .8
TWITERO, CLAYTON P, O.D. .4

U

Ultimate Fitness of Beresford
12
Ultimate Goals Fitness . .11
Unity Square . . . . . . . .10
USD Wellness Center . . .10

V

Valley Fitness  . . . . . . .10
VANDERLEI, CLARENCE J, O.D.
4
VOGEL, SHANE N, O.D.. . . .6

W

WALTERS, EMILY L, O.D.  . .8
WATTENHOFER, DAWN L, O.D.
8
WIEDERHOLT, NATHAN H,
O.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
WILSON, ROBERT B, O.D.  . .9
WINCKLER, MARK R, O.D. . .9

Y

YOUNG, FALON S, O.D.. . . .9



X



Y0040_DIR_OSB_18_35_NM SDOS0118

Humana.com

Humana is a Medicare Advantage HMO, PPO and PFFS organization with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in any  
Humana plan depends on contract renewal. The provider network may change at any time. You will receive notice  
when necessary. 
Humana MyOption optional supplemental benefits (OSB) are only available to members of certain Humana  
Medicare Advantage (MA) plans. Members of Humana plans that offer OSBs may enroll in OSBs throughout the year.  
Benefits may change on January 1st each year. Enrollees must use network providers for specific OSBs when stated  
in the Evidence of Coverage (EOC); otherwise, covered services may be received from non-network providers at a  
higher cost. 
Humana es una organización HMO, PPO y PFFS de Medicare Advantage con un contrato con Medicare. La afiliación a  
este plan de Humana depende de la renovación del contrato, La red de proveedores puede cambiar en cualquier  
momento. Usted recibirá un aviso cuando sea necesario. 
Los beneficios suplementarios opcionales (OSB) de Humana MyOption, sólo están disponibles a afiliados de ciertos  
planes de Humana Medicare Advantage (MA). Los afiliados de planes de Humana que ofrecen OSB pueden afiliarse  
en cualquier momento a lo largo del año. Los beneficios pueden cambiar el 1 de enero de cada año. Los afiliados  
deben utilizar proveedores de la red para OSB específicos según este indicado en la Evidencia de cobertura (EOC); de  
lo contrario, se pueden obtener servicios cubiertos de proveedores no pertenecientes a la red a un costo más alto.

12/18


